

Suite 1016 – 510 West Hastings Street Vancouver, B.C. V6B 1L8 Tel: 604-687-2522

www.silverrangeresources.com

TSX-V: SNG

SILVER RANGE RESOURCES AGREES TO SELL ITS SILVER RANGE PROJECT, YUKON TERRITORY

September 1, 2016 – Silver Range Resources Ltd. (TSX-V:SNG) ("Silver Range") announces that it has signed an optional sale agreement with a private British Columbia company (the "Purchaser"), related to the Silver Range zinc-silver-lead project, located in the Whitehorse Mining District, Yukon Territory.

Under the terms of an August 31, 2016 letter of intent, the Purchaser may acquire a 100% interest in the Silver Range project by making a series of timed share issuances to Silver Range as specific milestone events are achieved over a period ending December 31, 2020. In addition, Silver Range will retain smelter return royalty interests of 2% on all future precious metals production and 1% on all future non-precious metals production from the Silver Range project.

In March of 2016, Silver Range elected to change its business model from the advanced exploration of zinc-silver-lead prospects in Yukon to a project generator with a focus on high grade gold targets in Nunavut, the Northwest Territories and Nevada. Over the past four months, Silver Range has assembled a portfolio of approximately 16 gold projects and has started to market these properties to interested third parties. The proposed sale of the Silver Range project is consistent with the change of business model.

ON BEHALF OF SILVER RANGE RESOURCES LTD.

"Mike Power"

Chief Executive Officer

For further information concerning Silver Range or its exploration projects please contact:

Corporate Information

Silver Range Resources Ltd. Mike Power President and C.E.O. Tel: (604) 687-2522

Investor Inquiries

Richard Drechsler Vice-President, Communications Tel: (604) 687-2522

NA Toll-Free: (888) 688-2522 rdrechsler@silverrangeresources.com

http://www.silverrangeresources.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain forward looking statements based on assumptions and judgments of management regarding future events or results that may prove to be inaccurate as a result of exploration and other risk factors beyond its control, and actual results may differ materially from the expected results.